IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx CML 21.0162
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-01-25

Bartec termination kits approved under IECEx CML 22.0057U or any suitably certified type
termination kit which fully isolate, insulate and seal the conductive cores.
Type Code:
Type no.  07 - 5 8 4 B - * * * F / * * * *
Key no.  A  B C D E  F G H  I  J  K L  M
Key no.  Code Number for: Variations:  Descriptions
A Heating 07
B Installation material 5
C Heating Cable / explosion
protected
8
D Manufacturer 4
E Type of Construction B HSB+
F Rated Voltage 1
7
110 V up to 120 V
208 V up to 277 V
G, H, I Power Output Rating at 10°C 15
30
45
60
75
15 W/m
30 W/m
45 W/m
60 W/m
75 W/m
I Over Jacket Options F Fluoropolymer
J-M Number or letter for
characteristics without
influence on the explosion
protection
2 of 2
Conditions of Manufacture
The following are conditions of manufacture:
i. An electric strength test of 2 U+1000V rms shall be applied between the conductors and the
outer braid or sheath as appropriate for 60 seconds in accordance with the requirements of
EN 60079-30-1:2017 clause 5.1.2.
ii. When fitted, an electric strength test of the polymeric sheath (over jacket) used for
corrosion resistance shall be carried out in accordance with the requirements of EN 60079-